

SC 04 of 2025

Order No. 02
Dt. 06.05.2025

All the four accused person on CB are present along with their Id lawyer.

Ld PP-in-charge Mr. Bharat Giri is present.

As I am pre-occupied with hearing of the POCSO Cases, so the matter of consideration of charge could not be considered today.

To 31.05.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge .

D/c by me

SD/-ASJ Ksg
JO Code No.WB00601.