

**S.C 04 of 2025.**

Order No. 03.

Date. 31.05.2025.

All the four accused persons on C.B are present along with their Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Ppin Charge Sri. Bharat Giri is present.

Regular PO is on leave, Shri. Sanjib Dey Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Darjeeling is the in charge of this court and office.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

To **02.06.2025** for appearance and consideration of Charge.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Kurseong.  
(In Charge)