

SC 04 of 2025

Order No. 05
Dt. 02.07.2025

Out of the four accused persons on CB three are present and one accused viz. Sourat Gurung is absent and he is represented by his Id lawyer U/s 355 of the BNSS 2023.

Ld. PP-in-charge Mr. Bharat Giri is present and submits that no P.W. is present .

No SR of summons is received.

Todate (03.07.2025) .

D/C by me:

Addl. Sessions Judge , KSG

SD/- Shri Sujit Kumar Mehrotra
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kurseong
JO Code No. WB 00601