

SC 04 of 2025
ST No.1(6)2025

Order No.12. Dated 01.11.2025

All the four accused persons on CB are present along with their Id lawyer.

Ld PP-in-charge Mr. Bharat Giri is present and he submits that no witnesses are present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Madan Mohan Mishra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Darjeeling is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Issue fresh summons upon C.S.W.Nos. 5 & 6.

To **04.12.2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos.5 & 6.

Accused as before.

D/c by me

SD/-ASJ Ksg, I/C.