

SC 04 of 2025
ST No.1(6)2025

Order No.14/ Dated 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

2 (Two) out of four accused persons and the rest two on CB are absent filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.p.c/ 355 BNSS 2023.

Ld PP-in-charge Mr. Bharat Giri and Id. Advocate for the defence are present.

RT Messages are received in respect of S.I. Saran Sarki of OC Teesta CP Under Kalimpong P.S and SI Sarad Chettri of KSG PS is received with an intimation that he is unable to attend this Courtt as he is badly engaged in law and order duty in connection with SIR Duty.

No other witnesses are present . Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of jutsice.

To **11.03.2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos.1 to 3.

&

12.03.2026 for C.S.W. Nos. 5 & 6.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

D/c by me

Addl.Ksg,