

ST No.2(5)2025
SC No.04 of 2025

Order No.17

Dated 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused persons on C.B are absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P.in charge Mr. Bharat Giri as well as Id advocate are present.

Ld. PP-in-charge as well as Id advocate are as per resolution of local.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

It also appears tomorrow i.e. 23.04.2026 is also fixed for evidence but the date 23.04.2026 declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta due to Assembly Election 2026.

Hence, the the date fixed on 23.04.2026 for evidence is hereby rescheduled.

Inform both the parties accordingly .

To 03.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 1 & 3

&

04.06.2026 for evidence of C.S. W.Nos. 5 & 6.

Issues summons accordingly .

D/C by me:

Sd/- Shri Hemanat Sinha
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kurseong